On motion duly made by Mr. Donlan and seconded

by Mr. Flaherty, it was unanimously

VOTED: To approve the proposed vote as amended

above.

Copies of a memorandum dated December 22, 1988,

were distributed re: Request Authorization to Advance an

Additional Two Hundred Fifty Thousand ($250,000) Dollars to

the Authority's Neighborhood Development Fund in Order to Further

Promote Housing Production, attached to which were copies of

a proposed vote.

Mr. Donlan left the meeting.

Mr. Joseph Noonan, Assistant Director for Management

and Budget, addressed the Board and answered Members' questions.

[...]

Infill Collaborative, Inc., Housing Rehabilitation Project

to Offset a Revenue Shortfall Due to Reduced Appraised Unit

Values, attached to which were copies of a proposed vote.

On motion duly made and seconded, it was unanimously

VOTED: That additional funds totaling Ninety-Seven

Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($97,400)

be committed to the Infill collaborative.

Inc., and that combining this with the

previously authorized $80,800 will result

in a grant of $178,200 necessary to remedy

an expected project revenue shortfall

due to reduced unit sales prices, funds